

NHPC Ltd. vs. Director of Energy and others

CWP No. 913 of 2024

18.03.2024

Present: Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General of India,
Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Advocate (through V.C.)
and Mr. C.N Singh, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for
the respondents.

At the request of both sides, list on **06.05.2024**.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue till
the next date of hearing.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

18th March, 2024
(priti)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge