

*NHPC Limited vs. Director Energy and Ors.*

**CWP No.913 of 2024**

17.07.2024

Present: Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General  
with Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for  
the respondents/State.

List on **14<sup>th</sup> October, 2024.**

Reply be filed by the respondents in the meantime.

Interim order granted earlier is extended until further  
orders.

**(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)**  
**Chief Justice**

**July 17, 2024**  
*(Yashwant)*

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**