

**NHPC Limited versus Director Energy,
Directorate of Energy & ors.**

CWP No.913 of 2024

14.10.2024 Present: Mr. C.N. Singh and Mr. Anshul Gandhi, Advocates, present in person and Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General of India, Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Ms. Himanshi Shakya, Mr. Madhav Sinhal and Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Advocates, through video conferencing, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Reply, stated to have been filed on behalf of respondents is not on record. Respondents to ensure removal of objection(s), if any, and thereafter, reply be taken on record.

Rejoinder to reply, as prayed, be filed within two weeks.

List for consideration before appropriate Bench on **05.11.2024**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

October 14, 2024
(Shivender)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge