

**NHPC Limited vs. Director Energy Directorate of Energy
and another**

CWP No.913 of 2024

05.11.2024 Present Mr. C.N.Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Further two weeks’ time, as prayed for, is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder.

List on 20.12.2024.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

November 05,2024
(shankar