

**NHPC Limited vs. Director Energy Directorate of
Energy and others**

CWP No.913 of 2024

24.12.2024 Present Mr. C.N.Singh and Mr. Anshul Gandhi, Advocates present in person, Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General of India and Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Advocate through Video Conferencing for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Since report is yet to be submitted by Secretary (Power), Government of India, on the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list this matter on 27.02.2025.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

December 24,2024
(shankar)