

**NHPC versus Director Energy Directorate of Energy
and others**

CWP No.913 of 2024

27.02.2025. Present: Mr. Tushar Mehta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Advocate through Video Conferencing, and Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the non-applicant/ respondents-State.

Since the matter is already under consideration with different authorities, we deem it appropriate to defer the consideration of this case.

List on 20.03.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

February 27, 2025
(yogesh/pankaj)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**