

**NHPC Ltd. vs. Director Energy Directorate of
Energy & others**

CWP No.913 of 2024

15.07.2025 Present: Mr. C.N.Singh, Mr. Anshul Gandhi and Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Advocates with Mr. Shailendra Salaria, Advocate (through V.C) for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr.I.N.Mehta, Sr. Additional Advocate General, Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for
and is granted three weeks' time to take instructions in terms
of order dated 24.04.2025.

List on 5.8.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

July 15, 2025
(yogesh/pankaj)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**