

**NHPC Ltd. Vs. Director Energy Directorate of
Energy & Ors.**

CWP No. 913/2024

05.08.2025 Present: Mr. Chander Narayan Singh and Mr. Anshul
Gandhi, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

On persuasive request of learned Additional
Advocate General, two weeks' further time is granted to
have instructions in terms of order dated 24.04.2025.

In case respondents/State is keen to
implement its decision, then it is expected from its
Officer(s)/Official(s) to act with due diligence and
promptness.

With this hope, matter is adjourned for
consideration on **10.09.2025**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

5th August, 2025
(raman)