

NHPC vs. Director Energy Directorate of
Energy and others

CWP No.913 of 2024

10.09.2025 Present: Mr.Chandernarayana Singh, Advocate for the
petitioner.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General for the
respondents-State.

As prayed by learned Deputy Advocate General
four weeks further time is granted to the respondents to
comply with the orders passed by the Court on the
previous date(s).

List on 10th November, 2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

September 10, 2025
(naveen)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge