

NHPC Ltd. vs. Director, Energy and Ors.

CWP No. 913 of 2024

02.03.2026

Present: Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

As requested by learned Advocate General, matter is adjourned for consideration along with CWP No. 6410 of 2023 on **23.03.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

2nd March, 2026.
(Susheel)